SW
C1
10 µF
L1
6.8 µH
R1
R2
VBAT

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
NOMINALOUTPUT SWITCH ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDETJ VOLTAGE PACKAGECURRENT NUMBER MARKINGDC/DC LIMIT
3.3 V 1500 mA TPS61025QDRCRQ1 PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C 5 V 1500 mA QFN – DRC Reel of 3000 TPS61027QDRCRQ1 PREVIEW
Adjustable 1800 mA TPS61029QDRCRQ1 OES
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
Input voltage range on SW, VOUT, LBO, VBAT, PS, EN, FB, LBI –0.3 V to 7 V
Operating virtual junction temperature range, TJ –40°C to 150°C
Storage temperature range, Tstg –65°C to 150°C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliabilitiy.
DISSIPATION RATINGS TABLE
THERMAL RESISTANCE POWER RATING DERATING FACTOR ABOVEPACKAGE θJA TA ≤ 25°C TA = 25°C
DRC 48.7°C/W 2054 mW 21 mW/°C
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
MIN MAX UNIT
Supply voltage at VBAT, VI (TPS61025, TPS61027) 0.9 6.5 V
Supply voltage at VBAT, VI (TPS61029) 0.9 5.5 V
Operating virtual junction temperature range, TJ –40 125 °C
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s) :TPS61029-Q1
TPS61025-Q1
TPS61027-Q1
TPS61029-Q1